

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 15564/07 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1590 OF 2007

AKHTAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv. for
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to consider the grant of bail to Mohd. Umar at this stage, one of the convicts/appellants, but the hearing of the appeal may be expedited.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master