

\
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1590 OF 2007

AKHTAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Annapoorna, Adv.
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. Aman Hingorani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced arguments at 12.45 a.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State made arguments upto 3.25 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER